



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05260505 May 05, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E53F9  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 730 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45022825201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SIGNAL REPLACEMENT AND RESPAN MAINTENANCE - TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,214,474.61	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,329,406.36	109.46%
3	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,533,790.25	126.29%
4	NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,686,490.84	138.87%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05260505 May 05, 2026      **Call Order:** 006      **Contract:** E53F9  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** MARION      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 730 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 45022825201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SIGNAL REPLACEMENT AND RESPAN MAINTENANCE - TRAFFIC SIGNALS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of improving traffic signalization infrastructure. This work includes, but is not limited to, vehicular signal re-spans, pedestrian signal enhancements, and other traffic signal upgrades. The intent of this Contract is to provide means for the Department to quickly respond to unexpected safety and/or operational issues for a period of two (2) years or until Contract funding has been exhausted. The number of work documents for the contract will be limited by a budgetary cap of \$1,500,000. This contract is for work only within Marion County, Florida.

The contractor shall furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and supplies required to complete the work in accordance with the work plan, specifications, procedures, and terms of the Contract. The DEPARTMENT will not specify contractor crew size, work methods or equipment complements, provided the desired work quality is achieved as evaluated by the Project Engineer. The work under this Contract will be controlled by the issuance of Work Documents. All work in this Contract is considered specialty work.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, nor the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE</b>								
0005 0101 1 1 MOBILIZATION- FOR WORK ORDER/PUSH BUTTON CONTRACTS (DO NOT BID) 44081645204		(1.000) LS	110,800.61000	110,800.61	110,800.61000	110,800.61	110,800.61000	110,800.61
0010 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		296.000 HR	103.00000	30,488.00	137.50000	40,700.00	129.57000	38,352.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E53F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE</b>								
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		700.000 ED	0.36000	252.00	0.59000	413.00	0.49000	343.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		700.000 ED	0.21000	147.00	0.24000	168.00	0.20000	140.00
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		56.000 ED	10.00000	560.00	16.48000	922.88	13.83000	774.48
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		56.000 ED	21.00000	1,176.00	30.80000	1,724.80	25.92000	1,451.52
0035 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		100.000 LF	36.00000	3,600.00	29.92000	2,992.00	45.18000	4,518.00
0040 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		300.000 LF	57.00000	17,100.00	45.02000	13,506.00	77.75000	23,325.00
0045 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		100.000 LF	63.00000	6,300.00	75.06000	7,506.00	73.17000	7,317.00
0050 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		14.000 PI	12,206.00000	170,884.00	17,563.37000	245,887.18	16,429.37000	230,011.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E53F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE</b>								
0055 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE-INTERSECTION		14.000 PI	4,903.00000	68,642.00	5,500.00000	77,000.00	2,695.04000	37,730.56
0060 0633 8 4 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, RELOCATE		100.000 LF	15.00000	1,500.00	4.13000	413.00	5.40000	540.00
0065 0634 4151 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, PERPENDICULAR		3.000 PI	8,297.00000	24,891.00	11,391.00000	34,173.00	22,847.36000	68,542.08
0070 0634 4152 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL		8.000 PI	9,576.00000	76,608.00	11,391.00000	91,128.00	22,847.36000	182,778.88
0075 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		6.000 PI	15,124.00000	90,744.00	15,086.57000	90,519.42	27,468.66000	164,811.96
0080 0634 4600 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE-POLES REMAIN		14.000 PI	4,903.00000	68,642.00	5,156.25000	72,187.50	2,874.71000	40,245.94
0085 0634 5 1 FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL		50.000 LF	101.00000	5,050.00	53.69000	2,684.50	91.39000	4,569.50
0090 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		20.000 EA	2,092.00000	41,840.00	1,938.86000	38,777.20	2,319.47000	46,389.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E53F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE</b>								
0095 0650 1 24 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		76.000 AS	1,966.00000	149,416.00	2,409.28000	183,105.28	2,850.39000	216,629.64
0100 0650 1 25 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE WITH ALUMINUM TOP SECTION, 3 SECTION, 2-4 WAYS		11.000 AS	2,964.00000	32,604.00	4,838.63000	53,224.93	4,355.08000	47,905.88
0105 0650 1 29 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W ALUMIN, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY		23.000 AS	2,964.00000	68,172.00	3,386.20000	77,882.60	3,989.80000	91,765.40
0110 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		66.000 AS	1,331.00000	87,846.00	880.63000	58,121.58	1,185.99000	78,275.34
0115 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		10.000 AS	2,103.00000	21,030.00	1,714.70000	17,147.00	2,318.02000	23,180.20
0120 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		76.000 AS	501.00000	38,076.00	275.00000	20,900.00	269.51000	20,482.76
0125 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		76.000 EA	590.00000	44,840.00	475.63000	36,147.88	575.62000	43,747.12
0130 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		76.000 EA	251.00000	19,076.00	137.50000	10,450.00	179.67000	13,654.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E53F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE</b>								
0135 0700 3502 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF		26.000 EA	1,315.00000	34,190.00	1,574.00000	40,924.00	1,365.66000	35,507.16
<b>0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,214,474.61</b>		<b>\$1,329,406.36</b>		<b>\$1,533,790.25</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,214,474.61</b>		<b>\$1,329,406.36</b>		<b>1,533,790.25</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E53F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE</b>										
0005 0101 1 1 MOBILIZATION- FOR WORK ORDER/PUSH BUTTON CONTRACTS (DO NOT BID) 44081645204		(1.000) LS	110,800.61000	110,800.61						
0010 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		296.000 HR	95.76000	28,344.96						
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		700.000 ED	0.38000	266.00						
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		700.000 ED	0.15000	105.00						
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		56.000 ED	10.94000	612.64						
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		56.000 ED	20.52000	1,149.12						
0035 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		100.000 LF	39.09000	3,909.00						
0040 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		300.000 LF	75.91000	22,773.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E53F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE</b>								
0045 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		100.000 LF	54.39000	5,439.00				
0050 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		14.000 PI	11,841.52000	165,781.28				
0055 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		14.000 PI	3,750.01000	52,500.14				
0060 0633 8 4 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, RELOCATE		100.000 LF	12.17000	1,217.00				
0065 0634 4151 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, PERPENDICULAR		3.000 PI	14,724.62000	44,173.86				
0070 0634 4152 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL		8.000 PI	16,957.87000	135,662.96				
0075 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		6.000 PI	26,155.65000	156,933.90				
0080 0634 4600 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN		14.000 PI	5,297.60000	74,166.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E53F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE</b>								
0085 0634 5 1 FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL		50.000 LF	144.62000	7,231.00				
0090 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		20.000 EA	5,326.54000	106,530.80				
0095 0650 1 24 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		76.000 AS	3,513.36000	267,015.36				
0100 0650 1 25 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE WITH ALUMINUM TOP SECTION, 3 SECTION, 2-4 WAYS		11.000 AS	4,675.96000	51,435.56				
0105 0650 1 29 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W ALUMIN, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY		23.000 AS	4,332.13000	99,638.99				
0110 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		66.000 AS	1,686.69000	111,321.54				
0115 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		10.000 AS	2,907.61000	29,076.10				
0120 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		76.000 AS	554.03000	42,106.28				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E53F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE</b>								
0125 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		76.000 EA	909.17000	69,096.92				
0130 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		76.000 EA	738.71000	56,141.96				
0135 0700 3502 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF		26.000 EA	1,656.21000	43,061.46				
<b>0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL Section Totals: MAINTENANCE</b>				<b>\$1,686,490.84</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,686,490.84</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05260505    May 05, 2026    **Call Order:** 006    **Contract:** E53F9

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*